

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1768/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2009 in CMA No. 2102/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPN LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J. NAGENDRAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2645 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. V.Mohana, Advocate waives notice on behalf of
the sole respondent in SLP(C) No.1768 of 2010.

Four weeks' time is allowed for filing the counter
affidavit and four weeks' further time is allowed for filing
the rejoinder, if any. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master